TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM568590

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Land O'Lakes, Inc.		03/03/2020	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winfield Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	4001 Lexington Avenue North	
City:	Arden Hills	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55126	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5978509	FORTIVENT
Registration Number:	3811661	GREENTREAT
Registration Number:	3863269	HYCLASS
Registration Number:	3254663	HYTEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6513754017

Email: trademarks@landolakes.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kinsky

Address Line 1: 4001 Lexington Avenue N.

Arden Hills, MINNESOTA 55126 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **CROP** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Kinsky **SIGNATURE:** /LCK/

DATE SIGNED: 03/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Trademark Assignment from Land O'Lakes, Inc. to Winfield Solutions, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0598

900541743

 $source = \texttt{Executed Trademark Assignment from Land O'Lakes}, \ Inc.\ to\ Winfield\ Solutions,\ LLC\#page 2.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0599

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Land O'Lakes, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation under the laws Minnesota with a mailing address at 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55126 is the owner of US Trademarks listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, WinField Solutions, LLC (hereafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company under the laws of Delaware with a mailing address at 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55126 is desirous of confirming that it has acquired from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks.

Land O'Lakes, Inc.

Name: Sheilah E. Stewart

Title: Senior VP & General Counsel

whur Sheward

Date: 3.3.20

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REG NO	GOODS	
FORTIVENT	5978509	1 Fertilizers, micronutrients for plant growth; plant growth regulating preparations; chemicals for use in agriculture (seed treatment)	
GREENTREAT	3811661	31 Grass seeds	
HYCLASS	3863269	31 Canola seeds being agricultural seeds	
HYTEST	3254663	31 Agricultural seeds, namely, seed corn	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 03/24/2020